## Cariboo Rose Resources Ltd. CRB TSX-V

suite 110 - 325 Howe Street, Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1Z7 tel: 604-681-7913 fax: 604-681-9855 toll free: 888-656-6611 email: info@eastfieldgroup.com website: www.cariboorose.com



## **NEWS RELEASE**

Vancouver, September 12, 2018, Cariboo Rose Resources Ltd. ("Cariboo Rose") (TSX-V: ETF) would like to announce the resignation of Don Sharp as a director of the company, effective immediately. Don Sharp has resigned as a Director of the Company, effective immediately. The Board of Directors wishes to thank Mr. Sharp for his many years of service to the Company.

G.L. Garratt, P.Geo is the Qualified Person within the context of the requirements of NI43-101 who takes responsibility for the content of this news release.

G. L. Garratt, P.Geo, VP, Director Cariboo Rose Resources Ltd.

**Contact:** (604) 681-7913 or Toll Free: 888-656-6611

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.